503548176 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3594803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYMMETRY MEDICAL NEW BEDFORD, INC.	10/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECIALTY SURGICAL INSTRUMENTATION INC.
Street Address:	3034 OWEN DRIVE
City:	ANTIOCH
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13721129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036681400

Email: jhrycuna@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY PC

Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSI 15.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=exec_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503548176 REEL: 036925 FRAME: 0056

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; Single assignee)

Docket Number SSI 15.28

U.S. Patent No.		
Issue Date		
Application No.	13/721,129	
Filing Date	December 20, 2012	
	Title of Invention:	
System and Metho	d for an Articulating Grasper End-Effector	•

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Symmetry Medical New Bedford, Inc.	61 John Vertente Blyd, New Bedford, MA 02745	
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Specialty Surgical Instrumentation Inc.	3034 Owens Drive, Antioch, TN 37013	

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor Is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in an said Patent; including all causes of action for past infringements; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for own use and behoof, and for its legal respresentatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Pater granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.	r its
Executed this 2674 day of OCTOBER , in the year 2015	-
State of MASACHUSETTS RICHARD JOSEPH GANEM Notery Public Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if A is a corporation, partnership or association)	ssignor
County of ESSEX	
Before me personally appeared TOHN CONNOLLY who acknowledge foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 26.77 day of OCTDEER, in the year	d the
(Notary Public)	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/30/2015